NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL
SCIENCES
MAWDIANGDIANG, SHILLONG

RESULTS OF THE RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION FOR THE POST OF PHARMACIST -
2021

HELD ON THE 12-March-2021

LIST OF CANDIDATES

ROLL NUMBER WISE
SL NO ROLL NO NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY DOB MARKS SECURED
OUT OF 100
1 PH 001 Smt. Mevareen Rynjah ST 09.05.1997 ABSENT
2 PH 002 Sh. Md. Tamijur Rahman Gen 17.03.1995 35
3 PH 003 Sh. Ladassing Wahlang Pahsyntiew ST 26.10.1992 29
4 PH 004 Smt. B. Giginia Swer ST 02.10.1993 42
5 PH 005 Shri. . Fine One Laloo ST 21.03.1994 39
6 PH 006 Sh. Fernance Laloo ST 22.04.1991 ABSENT
7 PH 007 Smt. Sngithiang Mawnai ST 10.08.1991 48
8 PH 008 Sh. Teddyson Nongrum ST 30.05.1990 41
9 PH 009 Sh. Ripynshngain Hinge ST 04.01.1997 31
10 PH 010 Sh. Bakitlem Pyngrope ST 25.07.1992 ABSENT
11 PH 011 Smt. Paiadeibha Shylla ST 06.12.1991 38
12 PH 012 Sh. Bokson Marwein ST 15.12.1994 62
13 PH 013 Smt. Lakhamti Sary ST 30.09.1994 25
14 PH 014 Smt. Manki Lamurong ST 20.12.1993 32
15 PH 015 Smt. Lamlynti Mary Shadap ST 22.04.1990 ABSENT
16 PH 016 Smt. Ibakordor Kharkongor ST 26.01.1995 43
17 PH 017 Smt. Sipora Jyrwa ST 23.08.1994 30
18 PH 018 Sh. Inamul Hoque Gen 12.07.1995 44
19 PH 019 Sh. Benjamin Rema Marak ST 28.06.1993 53
20 PH 020 Smt. Pritika Karky Gen 19.04.1990 40
21 PH 021 Smt. Prissila Syiemlieh ST 19.03.1997 38
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SL NO ROLL NO NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY DOB MARKS SECURED
OUT OF 100
22 PH 022 Smt. Damaphisha Bakor Umdor ST 10.03.1994 50
23 PH 023 Sh. Fredy Dominic Sohlangpiaw ST 26.04.1996 42
24 PH 024 Sh. Manoj Kumar Sawner OBCNCL 31.12.1992 ABSENT
25 PH 025 Smt. Anonya Singha OBC 17.04.1993 5
26 PH 026 Sh. Purna Ranjan Tripura ST 10.02.1993 37
27 PH 027 Sh. Gouranga Chandra Bhowmik SC 03.01.1995 ABSENT
28 PH 028 Smt. Purba De OBC 07.11.1994 ABSENT
29 PH 029 Sh. Dibarlan Nongsiang ST 31.12.1995 ABSENT
30 PH 030 Smt. Kmensiful Binan ST 10.05.1995 ABSENT
31 PH 031 Smt. Beulah Kharjana ST 19.10.1992 56
32 PH 032 Smt. Timai Passah ST 11.09.1991 31
33 PH 033 Smt. Hakadeini Challam ST 04.01.1994 33
34 PH 034 Smt. Wilsay R. Marak ST 09.01.1990 ABSENT
35 PH 035 Smt. Aitilaris Nongsiej ST 24.04.1997 ABSENT
36 PH 036 Sh. David Fairwell Rapsang ST 04.02.1992 ABSENT
37 PH 037 Sh. Crescent Lyngkhoi ST 21.10.1991 26
38 PH 038 Sh. Coverlin Dhar ST 18.12.1994 39
39 PH 039 Smt. Bada Phira Nongpluh ST 03.02.1990 40
40 PH 040 Smt. Promise Syrti ST 14.01.1997 ABSENT
41 PH 041 Sh. Sylvester Joplang Warijri ST 29.02.1992 49
42 PH 042 Sh. Paul Joplang Nongmin ST 31.01.1996 ABSENT
43 PH 043 Smt. Elbinia Hinge ST 04.12.1995 29
44 PH 044 Sh.Mohit Kumar sC 18.06.1996 ABSENT
45 PH 045 Sh. Abdul Qadir Gen 10.07.1995 62
46 PH 046 Sh. Reganson Girod ST 04.11.1992 31
47 PH 047 Smt. Steffinie Dkhar ST 11.04.1995 27
48 PH 048 Smt. Theirilyne Hadem ST 13.03.1992 24
49 PH 049 Smt. Mebaaiei Diengngan ST 20.06.1993 ABSENT
50 PH 050 Smt. laikerlinda Suting ST 17.05.1998 29
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SL NO ROLL NO
51 PH 051
52 PH 052
53 PH 053
54 PH 054
55 PH 055
56 PH 056
57 PH 057
58 PH 058
59 PH 059
60 PH 060
61 PH 061
62 PH 062
63 PH 063
64 PH 064
65 PH 065
66 PH 066
67 PH 067
68 PH 068
69 PH 069
70 PH 070
71 PH 071
72 PH 072
73 PH 073
74 PH 074
75 PH 075
76 PH 076
77 PH 077
78 PH 078
79 PH 079
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NAME OF CANDIDATE

Sh. Heimonmi Sungoh

Sh. Mohit Das

Sh. Garry Dimi Papang

Smt. Nammidaka Khyriem

Sh. Ricky Miller Blah

Smt. Deitilin Lyngdoh Lyngkhoi
Sh. Lastborn Wahlang

Sh. Ribhabok Syiemlieh

Smt. lvoryne K. Lynshing

Sh. Divakar Rabha

Sh. Damewan Lhuid

Sh. Donryngkat Kharpan
Smt. Celestina Kharumnuid
Smt. Kynthuplang Kharmawlong
Sh. Akshay Randey

Smt. Alistina Kharkhyr

Smt. Recadona Nongsiej

Smt. Larity Kharsyntiew

Sh. Synranki Najiar

Smt. Krislincy Kharmyndai

Sh. Elwin Marbaniang

Sh. Rachel Darmawii

Sh. Pynskhemborlang Lyngkho
Smt. ladalin Mylliem Umlong
Smt. Skelida Nongpluh
Smt.She Evergreen Lyngkhoi
Sh. Bonyfast Wahlang

Sh. Amarendra Kumar

Sh. Kyrsoiphar L. Nongum

CATEGORY

ST

SC

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Gen

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

SC

ST

DOB

10.09.1994

10.10.1994

21.12.1994

10.09.1994

23.09.1994

23.12.1992

22.05.1993

02.09.1994

13.01.1998

05.10.1993

21.09.1991

18.03.1995

16.05.1990

06.12.1994

13.04.1996

16.03.1996

06.11.1995

20.01.1993

20.08.1994

31.12.1994

01.12.1994

08.05.1996

08.08.1993

12.11.1993

01.05.1993

17.09.1993

30.10.1992

20.01.1990

05.12.1996

MARKS SECURED
OuUT OF 100

37

ABSENT

40

34

41

42

30

30

ABSENT

ABSENT

48

34

37

43

ABSENT

43

28

55

39

28

37

38

30

26

38

ABSENT

27

ABSENT

ABSENT



SL NO ROLL NO
80 PH 080
81 PH 081
82 PH 082
83 PH 083
84 PH 084
85 PH 085
86 PH 086
87 PH 087
88 PH 088
89 PH 089
90 PH 090
91 PH 091
92 PH 092
93 PH 093
94 PH 094
95 PH 095
96 PH 096
97 PH 097
98 PH 098
99 PH 099
100 PH 100
101 PH 101
102 PH 102
103 PH 103
104 PH 104
105 PH 105
106 PH 106
107 PH 107
108 PH 108
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Sh. Uttam Paul

Sh. Peter De Roux Sumer

Smt. Mehrosh Qureshi

Smt. Odelia Darishisha Sawian

Smt. Erisha D. Shira

Smt. Dafienia Rynjah

Smt. Erica Eva Nongbri

Smt. Mattimi Passah

Smt. Ridahunlang Nongkhlaw

Sh. Larry Donkupar Passah

Smt. Ibadawanshisha Marbaniang

Smt. Aridaka Warbah

Sh. Englebert Rynjah M

Sh. Kiang Marpna

Smt. Badari Thabah

Sh. Malsomdong Darnei
Smt. Opheelia Diengdoh
Smt. Pynsuklang Syiem
Smt. Chintymary Marbaniang
Smt. Dawanshisha Sohtun
Sh. Kanchan Dey

Sh. Everlasting Khongmalai
Sh. Synsharlang Mawlieh
Sh. Nangikhraw Nengnong
Smt. Sanduwinaki Siangshai
Sh. Rahboklang Lyngdoh
Sh. Saiful Islam

Sh. Md. Shahidur Rahman

Smt. Shweta

CATEGORY

Gen

ST

GEN

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

OBC

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Gen

Gen

Gen

DOB

04.09.1991

20.06.1991

28.05.1995

01.08.1990

10.05.1993

26.12.1996

26.09.1992

06.10.1993

23.11.1992

11.07.1995

07.08.1996

19.05.1990

21.09.1993

20.05.1995

21.03.1995

30.12.1994

12.05.1994

05.05.1995

19.01.1996

09.07.1994

05.11.1990

20.09.1995

14.08.1993

18.01.1993

20.09.1996

29.10.1994

13.04.1992

21.09.1992

05.10.1995

MARKS SECURED
OUT OF 100

50

54

35

ABSENT

36

33

41

36

41

ABSENT

ABSENT

38

27

26

42

29

28

28

30

29

36

34

31

26

ABSENT

ABSENT

42

ABSENT

39



SL NO ROLL NO
109 PH 109
110 PH 110
11 PH 111
112 PH 112
113 PH 113
114 PH 114
115 PH 115
116 PH 116
117 PH 117
118 PH 118
119 PH 119
120 PH 120
121 PH 121
122 PH 122
123 PH 123
124 PH 124
125 PH 125
126 PH 126
127 PH 127
128 PH 128
129 PH 129
130 PH 130
131 PH 131
132 PH 132
133 PH 133
134 PH 134
135 PH 135
136 PH 136
137 PH 137
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Sh. Leky Lamurong

Sh. Pynjop Kupar Nongrum
Sh. Md. Zarjesh Ansari

Sh. Divingstar Warijri

Smt. Jessica Kharwanniang
Smt. Susmi Majumder

Sh. Samad Uddin Ahmed
Smt. Anchal Gangmei
Smt. Angkita Baruah

Sh. Revenald Syiem

Smt. Bharti Zibal Dhawale
Sh. Ajay Ramdin Sahu
Smt. Premlata Kumari

Sh. Rajdeep Das

Smt. Ibadahun Lyne Gatphoh

Sh. Samujal Deka
Smt. Pragati Maiti
Sh. Hasan Raja

Sh. Ravi Jatoth

Sh. Probin Kr. Roy
Sh. Siddhartha Das
Sh. Priyam Singh

Sh. Arijit Ray

Sh. Debasish Udgata
Sh. latreilang Wahlang
Sh. Sayub Mandal
Sh. Jekarin G. Momin
Smt. Erika Lalnunpuii

Smt. Kalashanti R. Pyngrope

CATEGORY

ST
ST
Gen
ST
ST
Gen
Gen
ST
Gen
ST
Gen
Gen
OBC (NCL)
OBC (NCL)
ST
OBC
Gen
Gen
ST
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
Gen
ST
OBC (NCL)
ST
ST

ST

M

DOB

17.03.1994

06.02.1990

26.04.1991

04.05.1991

01.11.1992

15.01.1992

03.06.1991

06.02.1992

01.08.1993

26.12.1991

18.09.1995

04.05.2000

06.08.1992

06.10.1995

13.11.1991

30.11.1990

20.02.1994

07.08.1994

14.03.1996

30.11.1989

07.11.1994

26.08.1996

13.06.1995

03.06.1993

05.01.1996

17.07.1992

27.12.1992

12.09.1995

17.05.1996

MARKS SECURED

OUT OF 100

ABSENT

40

42

35

37

ABSENT

39

ABSENT

37

30

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

46

43

ABSENT

26

57

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

58

ABSENT

25

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

44



SL NO

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

ROLL NO

PH 138

PH 139

PH 140

PH 141

PH 142

PH 143

PH 144

PH 145

PH 146

PH 147

PH 148

PH 149

PH 150
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Sh. Shanborlang Syngkli
Sh. Gaurav Ganesh Patil
Sh. Dipankar Paul

Sh. Penty Rajesh

Smt. Sunanda Das

Smt. Afsana Khan

Smt. Grace Manghoinieng
Sh. Amirul Islam

Sh. Biswajit Misra

Smt. Sushma

Smt. Purabi Deka

Sh. Jeff Lalremruata Chorai

Smt. Poibiang Sutnga

CATEGORY

ST
Gen
Gen

OBC (NCL)
Gen
Gen
ST

OBC (NCL)
Gen
Gen
Gen
ST

ST

M-

DOB

12.07.1996

19.05.1991

01.01.1993

12.05.1995

22.04.1997

12.03.1996

26.03.1991

05.05.1991

01.02.1994

04.02.1992

30.11.1991

24.10.1993

31.12.1994

MARKS SECURED

OUT OF 100

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

48

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

ABSENT

40



